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C0u-NTY TEArii i,iri'YS

t'IiiST TLAI'I David Holmes wri tes:

Notts. I v. Derbys. I, Hadcliffe-on-Irent,

ilotts.

22 -1 -8) .

I.Notts. I.
iil.H.Horton
F. rt.Kemp
A. J .ilolf e
I . D.Hare
R. J . Clunie
J . Garwe 1l
G. rYaddingham
N.A.Lazonby
M. Thomas
A.J.Pleasants

Notts. II.
l1l.H.Selby
S.J.Foster
G.ilacCauIey
H.R.Edwards
N. Graham
G.T.Gibson
J . Tassi
P. Thomas
J.Wagenbach
B.Hayward

0-1
1-0
0-1
t-t
1-O
1-O

11

0-1

Derbvs. I.
f.lglesias
M.Alcock
il .J.[,.]'ar1 ey
J. u. Shannon
S . Briggs
.f.D"Smith
R. Truman
ri.J.Ga.nble
i).J.Pickering
A.ir.Hallmark

.rla1 ker
ooke
pi cke r:mann
ansfield
. Cooper
. rtlorri son
. tsurke
ambert
. Ble che r
.Se 1by

[erbvs. I.
A "J.i,rort
D. Greensni th
J.D.Hoddy
ui.J.Hi11
G.iri.?aIey
u. rl .Heel an
tl.i,ilonk
r(.Irice
S . Gilmore
I. Pearson

!i. c
C.S
D.lt.

J.G
K.G
D.U
irli. L
D.i{
w-.H

1-0
0-1
*-,
o-1
1-O
*-L
1-O
0-1
1-O
1-0

NofTS. I. 1 1+-e; D.U;i.BYS. r,

Another tense match saw the Notts. team, strengthened by the appearance
of Mark Horton for the first time in almost two years, battle to what in the
end proved to be a fairly comfortable victory. Notts. raced away to a 6-2 lead
but Derbys. then began to pull back and managed to 1evel at 7-7, but in the end
the score of 11*-g* was achleved without much difficulty and was probably a
llttle less than the tean deserved. fhe final match in the East f{ld}ands zone
is against Hunts and Peterborough on February 1 9th and should be little more
than a formality, in which case Notts. ril1 play ln the Hidlantls senoi-final,
probably against r{arwiekshire, on Uarch 19th.

Finally a game from the match which fulfils aI1 the requirements for
publication, i.e. (a) the right result (a Notts. win), (U) brevity, (c) no need
for the captain to annontate;

White: G.Waddingham (Notts.) Black: d.Iruman (Derbys.)

e4
e,
d4
extl5
Nfl
c4
Nc3

Northants. II.
J.A.Nightingale
D.Walker
A.Lewis
G.Jackson
A. f. tsishop
.B.L.Pettit
tiY.Norri s
i[. Buswe 11

default
K. Bristow

1

2

)
4
5
6
7

Nf5
Nd5
d5
Qxd5
Be4
Nf4
Ne5

8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

tseZ Nc5
d5 BxfJ
gxf3 Nd8
Qa4ch c5
tseJ Nf4
Bf1 g6
c5 resigns

SECOND TEAfl

Notts. II" vo Northants. II., Ravenshead, 15-1-83.

*-*
A
A

o-1
*-1
1-0
1-0
o-1
1-0
11?-?

Notts. II.
C . Pickering
A.Morrey
A.Dean
D. BalI
H.J. florthington
ii. Di cks
!.Alexander
I[.V.Iay1or
I. Gascoigne
J.Stephen

Northants. II.
M. Clarke

default
P.Pouncey
A. Isi t sls

default
tl .rh.Mann
J. Garner
G.Ransley
rt. Gibbison
H.Ransley

1-0
1-0
o-1
1-O
1-0
1-0
1-O
0-1
1-0
*-t

NOTtS . II. 1 2-6 NOii1'HANTS. II. and 2 adjudlcated.



COnRiiSPOiiDiiNCB CHISS Distilled from information supplied by John
Cooper (County Correspondence Captain) ;

Having narrowly avoided relegation last year, the countyrs correspondence
tearn is again playin6 for the Sinclair'Irophy in the 2nd Division of tlie County
and District Correspondence Chess lourna.ment. fhe tea.m is as follows;

1

2

)
4
5
o
7
I
9
0

. .il.

.Dr
m

. r.

.G.

.N.

.M.

. J.

. C.1

P.d.Dodson
J.Alcock
. A.N.r{alker
Guy
ff. Grirasey
Al 1 cock
LazOnby
Cooke
G. Cooper
T. Ken t

Dr. D.A. Ions
S.J.tJurke
J.Armitage
S.J.!'oster
D.T.K.Lewis
J . Gardener
W.H.Selby
P.rl .Harrington
i,l.J.Hi11
J . Tassi

l. Graham
i3.lli. itayward
C.Dunworth
N.Hi11
S. V. /roodhouse
R.J.Stevenson
S . Ayandeh
G.J.ir,urfet
A. iLorrey
J . bastwood

11.
12.
1),
14.
15.
15.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21 .
22.
23.
24.
25.
25.
27.
28.
29.
10.

)

T,
D,
D

t
I
t

John feels that this side is rather strottger than in the pastr and

hopes that promotion will soon be a possibility. So far, we appear to be

entitled. to wins by default on boards t and 15; Salnes which get started will
continue until July llst. Further d.evelopements will be reported here...

UNDER-18 JAfl3ORilE Neil Grahao (in tris own words):

How Sutton Chess Club came to be organising an Under-18 team is one of
lifets litt1e nysteri"es. VYhy the organisatlon ended with roe seems to be more
explainable - I was the only'one who knew anything about it. 'Ihe omens were
good; 15 years ago I was a member of the Notts team that won the event; 10
years ago as Junior Secretary one of the strongest r\ottinghamshire sides
assembled (Sharp, Ro1fe, Hichmond, Grimsey, Richnaond etc.) won the event by a
landslide.

The omens however failed to take account of the non-availability of at
least six potential team members (waaaingham, Harrington, tihittaker and so on)
and the myriad problems of actually arranging a team and transport. Chris
Dunworth and Peter Harrington assisted and eventually a teern was put together.

Duly assembled at Gambit off we went. However Gary Ctark didnrt follow
us out of the car park and was never seen again until one hour (almost) after
the commencement of play in Birminghann. Vainly wavin6, what passed as a map in
his hand, he and his four passengers strode to the board with a 45 minute deficit.

'lle started badly iryith the lower boards, cornplete with time problems,
succurnbing. However in the later stages things fici<ea up noticeably with wins
on the upper boards. Although our score of 5/11 is obviously not a match-
winning one it ls creditable under the circumstances and we have high hopes of
taklng a 5Olb score. None of the fi-ve competing counties were outstsnding and
the only sure thing is that Lincs have taken the wooden spoon. Staffs, t?arwicks
and Shropshire must await the adjudicatorrs decision to see who progresses tc
the next stage.

The one regret i
County Under-18 team fu1
team but we need someone

D.Bl.echer 1: S.Upjohn adJ.: C.Dueworth 1: G.Clark !:
D.Ball 0: S.Hunter l: N.M.ilrown 1: P.Bartlett 1:
M.Burr O: R.llames 0: rt.Sin O: O.Davies 0.

st
1t
to

hat no-one in the Association is prepareC to run a
ime. t{e clearly have the potential for a Charnpionship
realise this by organising some more matches.

Notts. scores:

I
j
!,

.t::.:n.r.t;.-.,::.



I{ORI] }'OI THE JUNIOITS:
llntries f or the Under-16 and Un.ler-18 Championships are
moment (i.e., there havenrt been any). I,he events are
iliarch 5th, so therefs not much time remalning for this.
Number I for details.

a bit sparse at the
taking place on Sunday

rtefer tc::ulletin

Alsc a bit soarsq...
are entries for the llidland Individual Championships, being held in !erby

(Mar.ch 25th-27th). Details from Neil Graham or from club secretsries.

NOTlINCHIJ{SHIRE CHESS CO]{GJiESS

The eighth Nottingham Congress takes place at County HalI,
Bridgford, from FRIDAY, APRIL l5 - SUNDAY,
in four sectlons:

AP L17 lhe event is
We st
organi sed

PiEMTER:

MAJOR:

for players graded 1 )0 or over (Juniors I 4O or over)
.Entry: tlO.OO (Cg.OO for under-18s)
Main prizes of CJOO, t150, d100, t75 and grading prizes

for players graded 1 59 or below
Bntry: t8.OO (S5.50 for under-18s)
l[ain prizes of d150, C1OO, t75, X50 a.nd grading prizes

INTERM$DIAIE: for players graded 140 or below
Entry: S7.OO (C5.OO for under-t8s)
![ain prizes of t100, t75, t:r}, €40, tZ5

plus grading and under-14 junior prizes

MINOR: for players graded 112 or below
Entryt 86.5o (C:.OO for under-1Bs)
Uain prizes of 8100, t75, &50, 840, t2,

plus grading and under-l2 junior prizes

INPORIIATION can be obtained from June Clunie, 1! Plains Far^o Close,
llapperley Plains, Nottingham NGI 5AB. (Phone z 269146)

ENIAY FORiIS are being circulated to club secretaries. So: get onto
your secretary, send off your entry, and help to make our
1ocal congress a success.

AND F NALTY. ..
How abcut some of you 1oca1 stars annotating a garne of yours forinclusion in subsequent editj_ons of this bul1etin. I can be bothered to type

up anything that you can be bothered to write down. And if nothing turns upI might just take Ron Cluniefs advice (offered when I told hin there nnu oniy
one game for inclusion this month); "0h well - publish some of your own then..."
That rs a threat...

Ihis bulletin is edited by fin Lane on behalf of the Nottingha-mshire ChessAssociation. Could material for the fuiarch edition reach me by Tuesday, l{arch
8th; in the unlikely event of there being no hold-ups, the eilition will then
be able to go out in the following week. Apologies for the lateness of the
January bulletin - this was due to circumstances beyond our control (nearly... ).
tim l,ane, 5 Lawre.nce Street, Sandiacre, Nottingham NGIO 5DH. Tel. 391OGO.



Dlvlslen Oae

Sutton I
l{est Brldgford I
Bu1wel1 tAl
Nonads I
Students I
Sutten II
Students II
Plessey I
lf.Brldgford II
Electrlclty I
Raleigh I
Shemood
Shervood CoII I
Derby I
Unlv Staff
Ganblt I

10
10

9
8

L0

10
8
8II

7
9

L0
7
7
7

1
1
1
1
2
0
1
2
I
I
o
2
2
0
2
I

8
7
,
5
l+

5
b
3
3
3
3
2
2
3I
1

20
t3
1&I
20L
20
33

3if
26+r

t?l
31+
36
22
2b
2h+

I l+0
03,2 29t2 27*228
527, 27+-r+ 22*
h 2L*I i!&5 22+-
5 2l+bzo
,18, L7*

11
t1
IO
L0

9I
7
7
6
5
6
6
l+

3

Dlv l\ro P

Nevark 9
Granthar A 10
Loag Eatrn 7
Chessnuts I 8
R./Blnghar I 8
Ganblt II ?
Derby II 6
Nonads II 7
Castlc I I
Balnvorth 10
Southuelr. f 7
Cosnos BLk I
Sutton III 9
Mcchantcs 7H.ectrlc II I

Studcnts M.0
Studcnts 3 9
Plcssey fI I
Staplcfond I
t.Brldg III 8.
Chossnuts 3 U
Granther B It
Nonadg III 9
f,eyrrorth I 7Bsots 10
L.Eatrn II L0
9leafor{ I
Shenrool II 9
Oanblt III L0
Noneds fY 10
S.Coll-lery L0

f D t For Agst Pts nl-v Ttrrac P tt D t For Agt pts

L,
1l+

7 r. r. 31+ 13+6223020
,112L 1l+h 2 2 23t15+

f, i e igt??Ir+ 0218 L2
3 2 2 20Ilb+r+ 0 5 2r+2r++2 3 r 25 25
3 0l+ L7 182 2 l+ L7* zz*2 1 6 tllza*2orL223
017L228

Ralel
BesuL

11
10
10

9
8
8I
7
5
6
5
h
I

18
Ll+
11
1L
10
10

8
8
6
,
h
l+

U+
3

gh
ts

II vlthdteyn
cxpungcd c

L7 L7
16+ 13
18+ 13
L'} L2
15+ L2
23+ Lz27 L2
20* 11Lr* I2682982L6
21527t h
33 l+

33 l+

Ll+
2L
L7
18+
L1.*
23
13t
18
18+
2A
3'
,!&

0

3l+
28
26*
2\t
22
15*
L7
16t
L0
L'
Lzl-
11+

0

L,|-
18+
L8+
2u
L'
1&l
1g
26t
2,

i$
32+
L,

81r,33
6L228+
6L225*
52121++6 0223I-trbz26*
,2)28',r32h+
iselr
2hl+21
3 or 1922r202o82olL27 L7t27 L7

Dlv Four

-

Dlv Flvc

Southpc11298013fBu1yell B 10Jcssops 10
n,/nrnirrar g
$rttrn IV 10
[.Bford IV 7
Castlc II I
L.Eatoa III 8
Chcssnuts 3 9
Nonads V 9Cl,tfton L0
Staplefd II 5
Sutton V 8
Cosnos Wtc 10
S.Benntn Atn 5

9013h*70331+h322r+\3 3 2i*
5 0220l+ 22 21+tl Oh 2L-
3 2 b t8+2 2 , to217r.9120311+20618+22517+11310

StudentsVll713
Bulwel,lC 96L2Ollertonz3 g6Lz
SuttonVI 85 03
BuLvclLD 95 0l+
GrenthanC 623 1
I{oodborough/21h
Keyrrorthll 712hW.KnightsI620l+
lf.Knlghts lt 10 L 2 7Stapl"ef'd35111+
Castle III 8 I 07
FlveWays 0000

L5
L5
13
LL+
10
10

7
5
l+

\
b
3
Or
0

+ = Tro potnts deducted for defau1"tlng a natcho

PIyd l{on Dnr Lst Per
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